GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:108
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2000

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN U.P.
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Highways in Uttar Pradesh are not motorable;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the amount allocated to Uttar Pradesh for the construction of new National Highways and to repair the existing National Highways during last three years;

(d) whether the allocated amount has been utilized as per the prescribed programme;
(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the total kilometers of National Highways to be repaired during 2000-2001 in Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL(RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI)
(a)&(b) No Sir. The National Highways in Uttar Pradesh are being maintained in traffic worthy condition within the available funds.

(c) Funds allotted for the development and maintenance of the National Highways in the State of Uttar Pradesh during the last 3 years are indicted as under:

(Amount in Rs. lakh)

Year Normal Externally aided Maintenance Total
Works projects & Repairs

1997-98 4608.00 7330.00 4949.19 16887.19
1998-99 7078.14 4850.00 6128.44 18056.58
1999-2000 9155.35 2865.00 10179.49 22199.84

(d) & (e) Yes, Sir. Full allocation has been utilized.

(f) 592 kms.
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